CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED October 22, 2019

By Commissioner: Wedel

20191022-086

Mail Balloting

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 204B.45 requires the designation of local polling places for elections annually; Two townships that supported unorganized township elections are no longer available for that support.

Ball Bluff Township, which supported the NE Unorganized Towns of (51-22, 52-22, and 52-24) has adopted mail balloting; Aitkin Township has chosen to discontinue that support for Unorganized Town 48-27 (Blind Lake).

The County Board has the authority to designate mail balloting for these unorganized towns under MN Statute 204B.45 for federal, state, county, and local elections.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners, acting on behalf of the unorganized townships in Aitkin County designate Mail Balloting for the precincts of NE Unorganized Towns and Unorganized Town 48-27 (Blind Lake).

Commissioner Pratt moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FOUR MEMBERS PRESENT (Westerlund absent)

All Members Present Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 22nd day of October 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 22nd day of October, 2019

Jessi¢a Seibert

County Administrator